GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5721
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.04.2018

Women Studies
5721. SHRI R. DHRUVA NARAYANA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has stopped funding of the different Centres for Women Studies and Centres for Social Exclusion in different universities opened during the Twelfth Year Plan period;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government would commit sustained funding for Centres for Women Studies Social Exclusion opened in different universities; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(Dr. SATYA PAL SINGH)
(@) & (b): No, Madam. The University Grants Commission has informed that it has not stopped funding the scheme regarding Centres for Women Studies and Centres for Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy.
(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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